

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1149

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, after “circumstances;” insert “clarifying that this Act does not limit the authority of the Administration to issue a restrictive license or modify a suspension under this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, after line 39, insert:

“(4) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT LIMIT THE AUTHORITY OF THE ADMINISTRATION TO ISSUE A RESTRICTIVE LICENSE OR MODIFY A SUSPENSION IMPOSED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 14, strike “MINIMUM”; in the same line, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; in lines 17, 19, and 21, in each instance, strike “LESS” and substitute “MORE”; in line 23, after “CONVICTION,” insert “NOT MORE THAN”; and in lines 28, 32, 35, and 39, in each instance, strike “LESS” and substitute “MORE”.